

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
 CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2021023

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 MA GUA T021201C	GUA-0-(205)T	LOCAL	MARICOPA	CENTRAL	0		Layth Al Obaidi

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• TOWN OF GUADALUPE	• AVENIDA DEL YAQUI-CALLE CARMEN	• System Enhancement (Other Enhancements)

BID RESULTS FOR 2021023

Bid Opening Date : 8/13/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Layth Al Obaidi

Completion Date:
350 Calendar Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+%	\$3,925,002.55	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$3,925,002.55
1	+30.7%	\$5,129,410.55	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4720 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite 240 Phoenix, AZ 85040-	\$5,129,410.55

Winning Bidder is 30.7% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$1,204,408.00)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020021	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,005.000	\$6.000	\$60,030.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10.000	\$100,050.00	+66.7%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,138.000	\$15.000	\$62,070.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.000	\$49,656.00	-20.0%
2020033	SQ.YD.	REMOVE (CONCRETE COLORED CROSSWALK)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,357.000	\$25.000	\$33,925.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$67,850.00	+100.0%
2020050	L.SUM	REMOVE (PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$710.000	\$710.00	-11.3%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (PLANTER BOX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		43.000	\$500.000	\$21,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$500.000	\$21,500.00	+0.0%
2020054	EACH	REMOVE (SIGNS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		62.000	\$60.000	\$3,720.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.000	\$9,300.00	+150.0%
2020065	EACH	REMOVAL OF TREES				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		42.000	\$500.000	\$21,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$800.000	\$33,600.00	+60.0%
2020085	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (3")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		24,660.000	\$2.000	\$49,320.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.000	\$123,300.00	+150.0%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (LUMINAIRE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$100.000	\$2,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$86.000	\$2,150.00	-14.0%
2020168	SQ.FT.	REMOVE (CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS, VALLEY GUTTER, APRONS & SLABS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		62,984.000	\$3.000	\$188,952.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.000	\$188,952.00	+0.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		234.000	\$150.000	\$35,100.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$275.000	\$64,350.00	+83.3%
4040072	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLURRY SEAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	+1100.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040174	TON	DRY MINERAL AGGREGATE (SLURRY SEAL) (TYPE II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,700.000	\$22,800.00	+185.0%
4090006	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,847.000	\$110.000	\$533,170.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$130.000	\$630,110.00	+18.2%
5030402	EACH	CONCRETE APRON FOR CATCH BASIN (REMOVE AND REPLACE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,800.000	\$5,800.00	+286.7%
5050102	EACH	FRAME AND COVER FOR MANHOLE (REPLACE WITH MAG DET. 423)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17.000	\$1,500.000	\$25,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,600.000	\$27,200.00	+6.7%
5050202	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR MANHOLE (MAG STD DET 422)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		37.000	\$700.000	\$25,900.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$960.000	\$35,520.00	+37.1%
6070054	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		648.000	\$15.000	\$9,720.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.000	\$7,776.00	-20.0%
6070061	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (SLEEVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		54.000	\$300.000	\$16,200.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$275.000	\$14,850.00	-8.3%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		428.000	\$22.000	\$9,416.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.000	\$10,700.00	+13.6%
6080105	L.SUM	RELOCATE SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	+10.0%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	-25.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,396.000	\$40.000	\$55,840.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$56.000	\$78,176.00	+40.0%
7016075	HOUR	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		600.000	\$50.000	\$30,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$65.000	\$39,000.00	+30.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016079	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		800.000	\$80.000	\$64,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$90.000	\$72,000.00	+12.5%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20,190.000	\$1.100	\$22,209.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.650	\$13,123.50	-40.9%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13,110.000	\$1.100	\$14,421.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.650	\$8,521.50	-40.9%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,735.000	\$3.000	\$29,205.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.950	\$9,248.25	-68.3%
7050019	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, LEGEND, TYPE I				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$710.000	\$1,420.00	+184.0%
7050023	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE I				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$250.000	\$2,750.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$2,200.00	-20.0%
7050028	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED,SYMBOL, TYPE I				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		27.000	\$250.000	\$6,750.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$285.000	\$7,695.00	+14.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16,705.000	\$0.250	\$4,176.25	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.150	\$2,505.75	-40.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13,110.000	\$0.250	\$3,277.50	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.150	\$1,966.50	-40.0%
7080301	EACH	PAINT BULL NOSE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$110.000	\$220.00	-63.3%
7310186	EACH	POLE (SPECIAL) (30' CUSTOM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$4,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,973.000	\$11,919.00	-0.7%
7310195	EACH	POST (PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$800.000	\$3,200.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$820.000	\$3,280.00	+2.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310371	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (FOR 30' CUSTOM LIGHT POLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		26.000	\$2,000.000	\$52,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,850.000	\$48,100.00	-7.5%
7310390	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$200.000	\$800.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$660.000	\$2,640.00	+230.0%
7310650	EACH	MAST ARM (2'-2' CURVED, W/ CUSTOM EMBLEM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,400.000	\$10,200.00	+240.0%
7310652	EACH	MAST ARM (PEDESTRIAN, 2' HORIZONTAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13.000	\$500.000	\$6,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$950.000	\$12,350.00	+90.0%
7310831	L.SUM	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLES (30' CUSTOM POLES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,100.000	\$12,100.00	-47.4%
7320030	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (1") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		260.000	\$14.000	\$3,640.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.250	\$3,705.00	+1.8%
7320050	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,392.000	\$18.000	\$79,056.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$87,840.00	+11.1%
7320291	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2")(HDPE)(DIRECTIONAL BORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		612.000	\$40.000	\$24,480.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52.000	\$31,824.00	+30.0%
7320410	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 5)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		50.000	\$550.000	\$27,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$810.000	\$40,500.00	+47.3%
7320420	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00	+31.3%
7320503	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 12)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,800.000	\$1.000	\$2,800.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.300	\$3,640.00	+30.0%
7320520	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 8)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16,326.000	\$1.800	\$29,386.80	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.150	\$35,100.90	+19.4%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320530	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 6)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12,351.000	\$2.000	\$24,702.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.850	\$35,200.35	+42.5%
7320580	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (BARE BOND)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,874.000	\$1.500	\$10,311.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.450	\$9,967.30	-3.3%
7320649	L.SUM	CONDUCTORS (TRAFFIC SIGNALS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,550.000	\$3,550.00	-29.0%
7330220	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$800.000	\$6,400.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,225.000	\$9,800.00	+53.1%
7350152	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS (6' X 50')(QUAD)(MCDOT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,600.000	\$7,200.00	+80.0%
7350153	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS (6' X 40')(QUAD)(MCDOT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,100.000	\$12,400.00	+72.2%
7360105	EACH	LUMINAIRE (LED)(BELL STYLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		35.000	\$1,200.000	\$42,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,800.000	\$98,000.00	+133.3%
7360110	EACH	LUMINAIRE (LED)(11,000 LUMEN, HORIZONTAL MOUNT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22.000	\$800.000	\$17,600.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$710.000	\$15,620.00	-11.3%
7360111	EACH	LUMINAIRE (LED)(3,800 LUMEN, HORIZONTAL MOUNT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13.000	\$500.000	\$6,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$600.000	\$7,800.00	+20.0%
7360112	EACH	LUMINAIRE (LED)(12,000 LUMEN, HORIZONTAL MOUNT)(MCDOT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$900.000	\$2,700.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$820.000	\$2,460.00	-8.9%
7370452	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL (ELECTRICAL RECORD DRAWINGS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,415.000	\$1,415.00	-71.7%
8030104	SQ.YD.	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (1/2 INCH MINUS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		329.000	\$10.000	\$3,290.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$46.500	\$15,298.50	+365.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8030106	SQ.YD.	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (STABILIZED, 1/4 INCH MINUS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,920.000	\$10.000	\$19,200.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.000	\$26,880.00	+40.0%
8061298	EACH	SHRUB (FIVE GALLON)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		87.000	\$35.000	\$3,045.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$67.000	\$5,829.00	+91.4%
8070001	L.SUM	LANDSCAPING ESTABLISHMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,650.000	\$8,650.00	-27.9%
8080638	EACH	RELOCATE WATER METER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	+100.0%
8080645	EACH	RESET WATER METER BOX				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$400.000	\$16,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$26,000.00	+62.5%
8080646	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR VALVE BOX				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		54.000	\$400.000	\$21,600.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$800.000	\$43,200.00	+100.0%
8080656	EACH	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (MAG STD DET 360-3 & MAG STD DET 362)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	+133.3%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		392.000	\$15.000	\$5,880.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16.000	\$6,272.00	+6.7%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		44.000	\$5.000	\$220.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.000	\$528.00	+140.0%
8101050	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (CURB INLET PROTECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		165.000	\$25.000	\$4,125.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$22.000	\$3,630.00	-12.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$400,000.000	\$400,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$323,000.000	\$323,000.00	-19.3%
9080101	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE A (MAG DET. 220-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,747.000	\$32.000	\$279,904.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$349,880.00	+25.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080103	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE C (MAG DET. 220-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,264.000	\$32.000	\$40,448.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$43.000	\$54,352.00	+34.4%
9080107	L.FT.	CONCRETE SINGLE CURB (MAG DET. 222)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		234.000	\$30.000	\$7,020.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45.000	\$10,530.00	+50.0%
9080241	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (MAG DET. 230)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,615.000	\$8.000	\$12,920.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.000	\$14,535.00	+12.5%
9080242	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (INTEGRAL COLOR, MAG DET.230)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		48,288.000	\$10.000	\$482,880.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11.000	\$531,168.00	+10.0%
9080243	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (MODIFIED PATTERN, M,AG DET.230)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		571.000	\$10.000	\$5,710.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.000	\$7,994.00	+40.0%
9080246	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER & APRON, MAG DET.240)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,292.000	\$12.000	\$51,504.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$19.000	\$81,548.00	+58.3%
9080299	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (INTEGRAL COLOR, MAG DET.236-3, 236-4, 237-1, 238-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,141.000	\$15.000	\$77,115.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$154,230.00	+100.0%
9080304	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (INTEGRAL COLOR, MAG DET.250-1&250-2)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19,667.000	\$12.000	\$236,004.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.000	\$472,008.00	+100.0%
9080356	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (INTEGRAL COLOR, MAG DET.251)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,097.000	\$12.000	\$13,164.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$29.000	\$31,813.00	+141.7%
9080401	L.FT.	CONCRETE HEADER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		740.000	\$25.000	\$18,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$25,900.00	+40.0%
9080512	EACH	SCUPPER (MAG DET.206)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17,000.000	\$34,000.00	+240.0%
9080801	SQ.YD.	CONCRETE SLAB (3" THICK TIE-IN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		149.000	\$20.000	\$2,980.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$11,175.00	+275.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9090522	EACH	SURVEY MARKER, TYPE B (MAG DET. 120)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$355.000	\$355.00	-82.3%
9140002	EACH	BENCH (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$2,500.000	\$25,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,000.000	\$120,000.00	+380.0%
9143001	EACH	BIKE RACK				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	+400.0%
9210017	SQ.YD.	MEDIAN PAVING (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		109.000	\$200.000	\$21,800.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$132.000	\$14,388.00	-34.0%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (CONDUIT AND PULL BOX RECONDITIONING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+0.0%
9240012	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (REPAIR BASE MATERIAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	+0.0%
9240038	SQ.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (EROSION CONTROL)(GRATE INLET PROTECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		612.000	\$15.000	\$9,180.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$80.000	\$48,960.00	+433.3%
9240051	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (RESTORE EXISTING PLANTER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	+1300.0%
9240117	SQ.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (GREEN EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC)(0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,950.000	\$6.000	\$29,700.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.500	\$71,775.00	+141.7%
9240120	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (SANDBLASTED PAWPRINT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		618.000	\$2.000	\$1,236.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$123,600.00	+9900.0%
9240121	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOXES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$500.000	\$1,500.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	+300.0%
9240122	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (RAISED ASPHALT CROSSWALK DET.A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	+135.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240133	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (WATER METER BOX, TYPE A, REMOVE & REPLACE, MAG DET.320)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	+100.0%
9240134	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (UTILITY VAULT, RESET PER MAG DET.271)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	+100.0%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	-16.7%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	
1	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	-35.7%